DIR-CPO-4790 Appendix C Pricing Index

CABLING LABOR ONLY

AWS, LLC

Cabling Services (price per pull)

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
|Cat Se cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Faet 7260 381,18 $61.18 749,20 $?9.20'I
151-300 Feal $93.50 F104.55 510455 102.00 F102.00)
11-50 Pulls |
0-150 Faet 569.85 378,11 a1 576.20 376,20
151-300 Feat 59075 $101.48 5101.48 59900 $98.00
B1-100 Pulls
0-150 Fapt 56710 FETIE] 375.03 7320 :?3.20"
161300 Feat SRE.00 hOd. 40 35840 596.00 ho6.00]
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 55435 571,96 $71.96 S70.20 570,20
151-300 Feat 585.25 $95.33 $95.33 593,00 $23.00
Crvar 200 Pulls C‘II
0-150 Faet 61.60 $b8.85 ShE. B8 6720 B2
151-300 Feel $82.50 302,25 $92.25 39000 £50.00)
Cat & cable - installed, terminated, tested and labaled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Fesl S72.60 381,18 $51.18 579,20 ETE.ECII
151-300 Feat 59350 104,55 5104.55 S102.00 $102,00]
11-50 Fulls
01501 Faet £69.85 Er8.11 Fre.11 57620 ] ?'GTgI
161-300 Feat 9075 B101.458 101,48 =494.00) 2K
51-100 Puils |
0-150 Fesl 557.10 375.03 575.03 573.20 573.20]
151-300 Feat SHE.O0 398,40 98,40 506.00 $06.00]
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Faet 6435 571,496 b7 1.56) 7020 f T{I'.Eﬂ
161-300 Feat 3H0.25 ho5, 33 355,33 =49.3.00 b0
Crearr 200 Pulls |
0-150 Fesl 361.60 368,58 368,88 867.20 F67.20
151-300 Feat SHZ.50 $92.25 $92.25 59000 $90.00
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone §
|Sat 7 cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report. |
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Faet $93.50 F104.55 510455 3102.00 F102.00]
151-300 Feat §121.55 $135.92 5135.92 3132.60 S132.60]
11-50 Fulls |
0-150 Faet $90.75 F101.45 5101.48 $99.00 $99.00]
151-300 Feat $118.80 $132.84 513284 3129.60 5120.60]
51-100 Pulla |
0-150 Faet S8E.00 $88.40 598.40 $96.00 $96.00]
151-300 Fest $116.05 $129.77 512977 3126.60 5126.60]
101-200 Pulls |
0-150 Faet $85.25 $95.33 $95.33 $93.00 $93.00]
151-300 Feat $113.30 $126.69 5126.68 3123.60 $123.60]
Crvar 200 Fulls |
0-150 Faet S82.50 382,25 $92.25 290,00 $20.00]
151-300 Feat §110.55 F123.62 §12362 §120.60 $120.60)

anpucm - installed, terminated, lested and labaled including wall plate, jack and certification report,

| o-10Pus

1af 25



DIR-CPO-4780 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC
0-150 Feet 583.50 $104.55 £104.55 $102.00 §102.00]
151-300 Feat 3121.55 $135.92 513582 3132.60 $132.60)
11-50 Pulls |
0-150 Faet §90.75 £101.48 $101.48 £99.00 $99.00)
151-300 Feat 3118.80 132,84 513284 3129.60 $128.60)
1100 Pulls |
1-150 Feel $85.00 $88.40 $98.40 §86.00 £06.00]
151-300 Feat 3116.05 512877 512877 3126.60 $126.60]
101-200 Pulls |
0-150 Faet §85.25 $95.33 $95.33 £93.00 $93.00)
151-300 Feat 3113.30 $126.69 512665 3123.60 $123.60)
Crver 200 Pulls |
0-150 Faet §82.50 $92.25 $92.25 £90.00 $90.00]
151-300 Feat $110.55 $123.62 $123.62 $120.60 $12~D.ﬁﬂ|
|Coax Cable for Video Distributicn (CATY, CCTV {surveillance), satellite (DSS, VSAT)) - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate. jack and certification report. |
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Faet §72.60 $81.18 $81.18 §79.20 $79.20]
151-300 Feat 5493.50 F104.55 5104.55 3102.00 $102.00)
11-50 Pulls |
1-150 Feel 269 85 §78.11 §78.11 §76.20 £76.20]
151-300 Feat $90.75 5101.458 5101.48 £499.00 $20.00]
1100 Pulls |
0-150 Faet S67.10 $75.03 $75.03 §73.20 $73.20]
151-300 Faat SHE.00 $98.40 $98.40 £96.00 T06.00]
101-200 Pulls |
0-150 Faet 854 35 371.96 $71.96 §70.20 $70.20|
161-300 Feat §85.25 $95.33 $95.33 £93.00 $03.00)
Crvar 200 Pulls |
0-150 Feel 561.60 %68.88 $63.88 867.20 F67.20
151-300 Feat SRZA0 F02.25 FEFR 580.00 $90.00
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DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index
AWS, LLC

CABLING LABOR AND MATERIALS

cﬂb““ﬂ Services {PHW per p‘“'“ Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
|Cat Sa cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report,
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Faat 112.41 F126.15 F126.15 123.07 123.07
151-300 Feet 144 515748 515748 154 154
11-E0 Pulls
0-150 Faat 10966 F123.07 F123.07 F120.07 F120.07
151-300 Feet 14103 S04 42 S04 42 S100.65 S100.65
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Faat 10691 F120.00 F120.00 F117.07 F117.07
151-300 Fest F1aE.28 $151.54 $151.54 $147 65 $147 65
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Faat 10416 F116.92 F116.92 114.07 114.07
151-300 Fest 136 F14E 2T F14E 2T 145 145
Civer 200 Pulls
0-150 Faat F101.41 F113.85 F113.85 F111.07 F111.07
151-200 Fasl Fi3278 £145.18 £145.18 F141.65 $141.65
Cat 6 cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification repert.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feal F128.53 314453 314453 314130 314130
151-300 Fort F166.14 F165.78 F185.78 F161.25 F161.25
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feal F126.78 F141.76 F141.76 F138.30 $138.30
151-300 Fort F163.39 F182.71 F182.71 F176.25 F176.25
51-100 Fulls
0-150 Feal $124.03 F136.68 F136.68 $135.30 $135.30
151-300 Fort F160.64 F179.63 F179.63 F175.25 F175.25
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feal F121.28 F135.61 F135.61 132,30 132,30
151-300 Fort F157.89 F176.56 F176.56 17225 17225
Crar 200 Pulls
0-150 Feal F118.53 F132.53 F132.53 $128.30 $128.30
151-300 Fast $155.14 F173.48 F173.48 F169.25 F169.25
Gabling Services (price per I:H.I“',l Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
|Cat 7 cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feat Fa6a 00 40657 40657 F306.60 F306.65)
151-300 Fael 347681 353315 533,15 520,15 520,15
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feat Tan0.a4 40549 40549 LR ERERNT]
151-300 Feel 347406 F530.08 F530.08 3517.15 3517.15
£1-100 Pulls
0-150 Faat Ta56.09 40042 40042 Sa90 65 Sa90 65
151-300 Feel 347131 F527.00 F527.00 351415 351415
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Faat 35554 Tany 54 Tany 54 TaB7 6o TaB7 6o
151-300 Feel FI6E. 56 523,93 523,93 351115 $511.15
Chyar 200 Pulls
0150 Faat Fan2 oo 5304 27 5304 27 Fa64 6o Fa64 6|
151-300 Feel PAEDET o dLED o dLED HolTE TS HolTE TS

3of25



DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC

IHblr Optic - installad, terminated, tested and labaled including wall plate, jack and certification repert. CATEGORY: Single Mode

010 Pulls

0150 Faat 16951 Fi60 54 Fi60 54 Ti64 02 T184 62
1541-300 Feel $225.20 F251 62 F251 62 T2d5 66 T2d5 60|
00+ Feat G2a81.50 Gaid.a Gaid.ia $a07.10 $a07.10
11-50 Fulls
0-150 Feet S166.76 S186.47 S186.47 F181.02 $181.92]
151-300 Feel fe2e 45 524875 524875 F2d42 68 F2d42 68
300+ Feat TEya.ay 31063 31063 F303.35 £303 35
51-100 Fulls
-150 Feel 5164.01 5183.39 5183.39 5178.92 5178.92
151-300 Feet 210,70 T4 6T A5 6T FPREN:] FRREN:]
300+ Feet T2rd.64 F307.08 F307.08 F299.60 p N
1071200 Pulls
0-150 Faat 16126 SiB0.52 SiB0.52 F170.02 F170.02
151-300 Feel 21695 T2d2 Bl F242 B0 $246. 66 F236 60|
00+ Feat 5271.10 £303.25 £303.25 §205.65 §205.65
Chvar 200 Puls
-150 Faat 315851 F177.24 F177.24 517292 $172.82
151-300 Feel Ga1d.20 F230 52 F230 52 F233 68 F233 68
00+ Feat F267.75 F200.40 F200.40 F202.10 F202.10
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
|Fiber Ogptic Cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled Including wall plate, jack and certification report,  CATEGORY: Multimode
0-10 Pulls
0150 Faat £166 51 £160 54 £180 54 Fi64 02 £184 62|
151-300 Feel Fecn.2n F251 a2 F251 82 T2d5 68 T2d5 68
300+ Feat F281.50 F3147a F3147a §307.10 §307.10
11-50 Fulls
0-150 Feel 16676 18647 18647 §181.92 §181.92
151-300 Faet §222 45 F248 75 F248 75 F247 6 Tedz 6ol
300+ Feat gEvaay 310,03 310,03 Fa03 35 £303 35|
51-100 Pulls
0150 Faat §164.01 §183.39 §183.39 §i76.02 517692
151-300 Feet 218,70 FFEE FFE R T230 6o 230 66|
300+ Fest Gard.6a 530709 530709 T200 60 T200 60
107-200 Pulls
0-150 Feat 16126 F180 52 F180 52 F170.0z2 F170.0z2
151-300 Feel T216.05 T2dz Bl T2dz 6o T236.68 T236.68
300+ Feat §271.19 §303.25 F303.25 §205 65 G205 a5|
Owvar 200 Pulls
0-150 Feal F158.51 F177.24 F177.24 F172.92 F172.92
151-300 Faet §214.20 §239.52 §230.52 §233 68 §233 68
300+ Feat 2675 200 40 200 40 T2O210 T2O2 10
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Coax Cable for Video Distribution (CATV, CCTV (surveillance), satellite (0SS, VSAT]) - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Fest $112.82 F126.15 F126.15 F123.07 F123.07
151-300 Feel 5140.84 5157.49 5157.49 5153.65 5153.65
11-50 Fulls
0-150 Feet §110.07 $123.07 $123.07 $120.07 $120.07
151-300 Feel 5138.09 5154.42 5154.42 5150.65 5150.65
51-100 Pulls
0150 Faat $107.32] $120.00] $120.00] $117.07] $117.07]
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DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC

151-300 Feel 5135.34] $151.34] $151.34] 5147 65| 5147 65|
101-200 Pulls

0-150 Feat $104 57 $116.92 $116.92 $114.07 $114.07

151-300 Feet $132.59 $148.27 $148.27 $144 65 $144 65
Chyar 200 Pulls

0-150 Feat $101.82 $113.85 $113.85 111,07 111,07

151-300 Feel F129.84 314519 314519 147165 147165
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DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC
CABLING SERVICES
Service Rate Type Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5

Cabling Technical Support Standard 3 67.50 | % 7545 | % 7545 | % 7361 )|5% 73.61
Cabling Technical Support

{Nights, weekend, holiday rate) Mon-standard $ 10125 | % 11318 | § 11318 |F 11042 | % 110.42
Cabling Project Manager Standard 3 90.00 | & 10061 | 5 10061 | § 9815 | § 98.15
Cabling Systems Design Standard 5 67.50 | § 7545 | § 7545 | % 7361 |3 73.61
Cable Removal Standard 3 30.00 | % 3354 | % 3354 [ § 3272 % 32.72
Passive Optical Network Design & Configuration Standard 5 11000 | § 12296 | § 12296 | & 11996 | § 119,96
Fiber Splicing and Testing Standard 5 90.00 | § 100.61 | 100.61 | 98.15 | § 98.15
DAS Benchmark Testing Standard § 180000(|% 201210|% 201210|% 1,963.03|% 1,963.03
IBWave Design Standard 5 11000 | § 12296 | § 12296 |§ 11996 | % 119.96
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CATEGORY / DESCRIPTION

DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC

PRODUCT

Manufacturer / Brand

Product Description

Manufacturer's Part Number

DIR
Customer
Discount

Wire management

%off MSRP |

Chatswarth Cable Runway Wall to Rack Kit; 12"W x[11911-712 15.00%
Chatswaorth Cable Runway Wall to Rack Kit; 18"W x[11911-713 15.00%
Chatswaorth 84" 2- Post Rack w/ Frame Mounting |55053-703 15.00%
kit
Chatsworth 84" 4- Post Rack w/ Frame Mounting  [50120-703 15.00%
Panduit Horizontal Cable Manager Front And _ |[NCMHZ2 15.00%
Panduit Horizontal Cable Manager Front And | WMPSE 15.00%
Panduit 6" PatchRunner Enhanced Vertical PEVE 15.00%
Panduit A5RU dual hinged 6" door used with PRDG 15.00%
Panduit Front and rear vertical manager, 45 WMPVASE 15.00%
Panduit MetRunner Vertical Cable Manager, WMPVFASE 15.00%
|Patch Panels
Panduit 24-Port Patch Panel Supplied With Six |CPP24WBLY 15.00%
Panduit 48-Port Patch Panel Supplied With CPPABWELY 15.00%
Panduit FAP with 6 LC Duplex 051/052 FAPEWBUDLCZ 15.00%
Panduit FAP with 6 LC Duplex 10 Gig FAPBWAQDLC 15.00%
Panduit FAP with 6 5T Simplex mm Adapters  |FAPBWST 15.00%
Panduit FAP with 6 5T Simplex Signlemode FAPBWSTZ 15.00%
Panduit Blank FAP Panel FAPB 15.00%
Fiber Boxes
Corning Closet Connector Housing {CCH), 1 CCH-01U 15.00%
Panduit 72 Port- 18/36-F RACK-MT ENCLOSURE [FRME1U 15.00%
|Patch Cords
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, STP, Category 5e, |UTPCH3Y 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, Category 6, Off UTPSF3Y 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, STP, Category Se, |[UTPCHSY 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, Catepory 6, Blue  |UTPSPSBUY 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, 5TP, Category 5e, |UTPCHTY 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, Category 6, Blue  |UTPSP7BUY 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, STP, Category 5e, |UTPCHI10Y 15.00%
Panduit Copper Patch Cord, Category 6, Blue  |UTPSP10BUY 15.00%
Belden FiberExpress Patch Cord, OM1, LC FP1LDSTOO3M 15.00%
Belden FiberExpress Patch Cord, 052, LC FPSLDSTOO3M 15.00%
Belden FiberExpress Patch Cord, OM3, LC FP3LDSTOO3M 15.00%
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DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC
Wall/Face Plates and Surface Mounts
Panduit Faceplate, 1 Port, Single Gang, CFPE1IWHY 15.00%
Panduit Faceplate, 2 Port, Single Gang, CFPEZIWY 15.00%
Panduit Faceplate, 4 Port, Executive, Sloped,  |CFPSE4AWHY 15.00%
Panduit Faceplate, 6 Port, Single Gang, CFPEBWHY 15.00%
Panduit Blank Module, 1 Port, White, Pack of |CMBWH-X 15.00%
Erico Low Voltage Mounting Plate with MPLS 15.00%
Screws, single-gang, eliminator
Connectors
Panduit Mini-Com Maodule, Category 5e, UTP, |CISEBETGRU 15.00%
Panduit Mini-Com Maodule, Category 6, UTP, CIGRBATGRU 15.00%
Panduit 5T Opticam 62.5/125 micron FSTMCEBEI 15.00%
Panduit ST OptiCam 9 micron Single-mode FS5TSCBU 15.00%
Panduit ST Opticam 50 micron MM Simplex FSTMCSBL 15.00%
Panduit SC Opticam 62.5/125 micron FSCMCBEI 15.00%
Panduit SC OptiCam 9 micron Single-mode FSCSCEU 15.00%
Panduit SC OptiCam 10 GhE 50 micron MM FSCMCXAQ 15.00%
Panduit LC Simplex Single-mode Fiber Optic FLCSSBUY 15.00%
Panduit LC 50um mm Simplex Connector Black |FLCSMCSBLY 15.00%
Panduit LC OptiCam 62.5um mm Simplex FLCSMCEBLY 15.00%
Panduit LC OptiCam 9um Single-mode Simplex |FLCSSCEUY 15.00%
Panduit LC To Pigtail Buffer MM 10 GbE 50u FXB10-MM1Y 15.00%
Panduit LC-Pigtail Fiber Patch Cord FOB10-MM1Y 15.00%
Panduit LC to Pigtail, OM4 5TD, Simplex FZB10-MNM1 15.00%
Panduit LC-Pigtail Fiber Patch Cords mm 50um |FSB10-NM1Y 15.00%
Additional Cabling Products
DIR
. ] Customer
CATEGORY / DESCRIPTION Manufacturer / Brand |Product Description Manufacturer's Part Number
Discount
Saoff MSRP |
Fiber Optical Networks Tellabs Access Shelf, 1134AC 81.11K-1134AC5H-R5 10.00%
Fiber Optical Networks Tellabs Access 1134 Fan Assemnbly, OFA1 4115094 10.00%
Fiber Optical Networks Tellabs Access Bracket, 1134 (for 19" flush mount) 4125058 10.00%
Fiber Optical Metworks Tellabs Access ESU30 Ethernet Switch Unit - 1134 4115090 10.00%
system - (6 X 1G]
Fiber Optical Metworks Tellabs Access PWR CORD 14AWF C13 to 3 PRONG 81.11W-PC-C13-B-Rb 10.00%
1.8M
Fiber Optical Networks Tellabs Access PWR, 1134AC, AC-DC, 48-53.5V, 2KW |81.11P-1134ACPW-R6 10.00%
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Fiber Optical Netwaorks 3M PLATE, 8 PORT, W/5C SM ANGLE BA0BBK-CSA 10.00%
POLISH ADAPTERS, BLACK

Fiber Optical Networks ELY FIBER WALL MT UNIT, TWO 8437BK-2HDM 10.00%
TRIPLE-WIDE/6 SLOTS TOTAL, BLACK

Fiber Optical Networks 3M PLATE 6 PORT 5C SM ANGLE POLISH  |8406BK-CSA 10.00%
ADAPTERS, BLACK

Fiber Optical Netwaorks 3M 2 5LOT 1/1X16 SPLTTR MODULE SCA, |8442BK-116 10.00%
BLACK

Fiber Optical Networks ELY 3 5LOT 1/1X32 SPLTTR MODULE SCA, |8443BK-132 10.00%
BLACK

Fiber Optical Networks 3M 3 5LOT 1/1X32 SPLTTR MODIULE SCA, |8443BK-132 10.00%
BLACK

Fiber Optical Netwaorks 3M SM PATCH SCA/SCA A2 SMPLX OFNP  |AEPEP-CXIVO30 10.00%
2.0JKT IVY 30M (98FT)

Fiber Optical Networks ELY SW PATCH SCA/SCA A2 SMPLX OFNP  |AEPEP-CXIVOGO 10.00%
2.0JKT IVY 60M [196FT)

Fiber Optical Networks 3M Sh PATCH SCU/SCA A2 SMPLX OFNR  |ADAEP-ARYLOO1 10.00%
1.6JKT YEL 1M

Fiber Optical Netwaorks 3M SM PATCH SCA/SCA A2 SMPLX OFNR  |AEPEP-ARYLOD1 10.00%
1.6JKT YEL 1M

Fiber Optical Networks ELY COPPER PATCH CATE RJ45 CM 24AWG |COGUC-BLOO3 10.00%
STRANDED BLU 3M

Fiber Optical Networks DASAN MMXK Chassis - MXK 1U, 4-PORT GPON, |MXK-194 15.00%
8 FE/GE, -48VDC

DASAN RAPTOR/MALC XP AC POWER SUPPLY, |XP-AC-SUPPLY 15.00%

Fiber Optical Networks 90-264 VAC, 48 VDC, 3.12A, 150W,
0-50C, SEE P/N 400- 00508-01

Fiber Optical Networks DASAN GPON SFP B+ OPTICS, SUPPORTS MXK-GPON-SFP-B4+-RSS 15.00%
DIGITAL RSSI; USES SC/UPC
COMMNECTOR

DASAN GPON ONT, INDOOR, DESKTOP, 4 GE  |ZNID-GPON-2804D-NA 15.00%

Fiber Optical Networks W/POE, 80W UNGROUNDED PS WITH
MA (NEMA 5-15) AC PLUG (BUY)

Fiber Optical Networks DASAN GPOMN ONT, INDOOR, WALLPLATE, 4  |ZNID-GPON-2804P-WAC 15.00%
GE W/POE, AC POWERED (BUY)

Fiber Optical Networks DASAN DOCK FOR LI-ION BBU AND ZNID-26XX |ZNID-ENCL-26XX-DOCK 15.00%

ONT

3ofl19
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AWS, LLC
Fiber Optical Metworks DASAN CRADLE FOR LI-IOM BBU AND EMID-ENCL-26XX-CRADLE 15.00%
ENID-26XX ONT
Fiber Optical Metworks DASAN FIBER TRAY ATTACHES TO ZNID-24XX  |ZMNID-24XX-FIBERTRAY 15.00%
SERIES FOR GPON & GE ONT
Fiber Optical Networks DASAN ZMSVRTL APPLIANCE 5000 LICENSE ZMS-VA-5000 15.00%
Aruba Aruba AP-228 Indoor Hardened Access |AP-228 10.00%
Wireless Point- 802.11ac, 3x3:3, dual radio, 6 x
RPSNA connectors
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia F¥-16 DRIP TRAY IFEEE295AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia KIT-FX-4 AMSI VERT IFEGT7299BA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia KIT-FX-8 AMNSI VERT IFERTI00BA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia FX-16 BAFFLE KIT 3FEBEZB5AA 20.00%
Naokia RACK 1ADO14120044 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts EQUIPMENT_584.2mm(23In)W/Spcl
Gnd
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia KIT-FX-8 ANSI HORIZ IFEETI00AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia KIT-F¥-4 ANSI HORIZ IFERT29944 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia NGFC-G FX-4 GFC ANSI 3FERSETEAA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia MGFC-H FX-8 GFC ANSI IFERSETSAA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia F¥ Dust filter for 4-slot shelf IFEGASZBEA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia F¥ Dust filter for 8-slot shelf JFEGA92EDA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNakia F¥ Dust filter for 16-slot shelf IFEGRTI52AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia 4GB Compact Flash Card (Empty) 1AB147830065 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNakia BFAN-X FX Intell. Fan excl. filter, FX-4 |3FEGGRS44A4 20.00%,
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia BFAMN-E FX Intell, Fan excl. filter, FX-8 |3FEBG545A4 20.00%]
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia BFAN-H FX Intell Fan incl filter, FX-16 |3FEGR5464A4 20.00%)
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Mokia 7360 FX-16 Fiber Routing Kit IFEGL087FA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia Wall mount bracket for G-010G-A 3FESE393AC 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia I-24X%G-B Qutdoor Enclosure IFES4221AH 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Naokia CABLE AS5Y ROUND 2.38m IEC320 C5 |1AB383340010 20.00%
3 MNEMA
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia aft Molex DC Pwr Cable for Delta UPS |3EM24378A4A 20,00%
- i ies (I i Bah A i
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Naokia gaﬂerles (Installation) 7.8Ah 12V UPS |1AF17581ACAA 20.00%
Naokia Batteries (Installation) 16.8Ah 12V UPS|1AF17581ABAA

Additional Parts & Spare Parts

2[].00'%'
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AWS, LLC
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNokia DUPS-1232A non-grnd UPS JEM23134A8 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia LIPS - CSN27U12Y AMVODAIIAA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia UPS CSN27U12V3-G AMVOODS00AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia CSM27 Floating Grnd UPS IMVO0535A4 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Mokia DMDU-4850R UPS AEM233TIAN 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Mokia EEtPower Plant 48V 0A_FFTx UPS With | 1AF30360AAAA 20.00%
a
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNokia CABLE AS5Y ROUND 2.5m-IEC320 1ABOVE760073 20.00%)
C13x3-MEMA
Mokia POWER 1AFO1226A5AB 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts SUPPLY_STANDARD_AC/DC_UNIV
ACIN
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia 25ft Molex DC Pwr Cable for Delta UPS [3EM24378AB 20.00%]
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia Dutdoor ONT to UPS Cable 7.5m AEMI1B2T6AD 20.00%
Cable Mokia USB Craft Cable for SX-12VP AFETI0E1AA 20.00%
Cable Mokia 7362/7367 AC Power Cable, metal AFET2088AA 20.00%
shid{3m)
Cable Nokia AC Power Cable [ANSI plug) (3m) 3FE73552AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia GPON Cable CA-SX-16F GPON 2m AFE7Z0E6AB 20.00%
Cable Nokia CA-SK-16F Alarms AFET2090A4 20.00%
Cable Mokia VSRM-A Ethernet 10ft 2 x SMF LC/PC  |3FEG9366AA 20.00%
O5F
Cable Mokia GPON Cable 10t 1 x SMF SC/APC OSP |3FEG9367AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia CA-SK-16F Ethernet 3m IFEV2Z085AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia VSRM-A SO0W Pwr 10ft AC/DC Pwr AFEGSIGEAA 20.00%
3x14AWG
Cable Mokia CA-5X-16F Ntwk Pwr 60cm AFET72089AB 20.00%
Cable Mokia VESRM-A Alarms 10ft 6-Pair OSP w/ 3FEE9371AA 20.00%
Heyco
Cable Nokia 7362/7367 AC Power Cable (3m) IFETZ0ET7AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia Service fiber IFE74482)A 20.00%
cables,8xLC.5A(100ft/30m)
Cable Mokia Service Cable 8xLC+8xLC, RA AFETA483IA 20.00%
(100ft/30m)
Cable MNokia DC Power Cable (3m) IFE72993DA 20.00%
Cable MNaokia Service Cable 4xSC+8xLC, RA AFETA4B1IA 20.00%
(100ft/30m)
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Cable Naokia Service Cable axSC+ExLC, S5A IFEVA4318]A 20000%
(100ft/30m)

CEP4 Naokia 100G BASE-5R4 CFP4 C-temp 850nm IFET1994.A4 20.00%
WMMF 100m

CEPA Maokia 100G BASE-LR4 CFP4 C-temp SMF IFET17E2AA 20.00%
10km

col Naokia XGS DR XFP N2 (C-temp) and PerPort  |3HGD1418A4 20000%
RTL

ol Naokia 7362 DF-16GW 10GE Uplink Per Port  [3MVOD740A8A8 20.00%
RTU

COl Maokia 7362 10GE Uplink Per Port RTU AMNVOOTA1AALL 20.00%

col Mokia 7362DF-16GW AC Powered w/1XGS  [3HGO1337AA 20.00%
Optic, RTU

ol Nokia 7362DF-16GW DC Powered w/1XG5 IHGO1338AA 20.00%
Optic, RTU

ol Maokia 7362DF-16GW AC Powered FIHGO1345A4 20.00%
w/4{GPON,0pt,RTU)

col Nokia 7362DF-16GW DC Powered FHGO1346A4 20.00%
w/4(GPON,Opt,RTU)

ol Nokia 10GE 80km Uplink Optic and RTU IHGO142084 20.00%
Bundle

ol Maokia XG5 DR XFP N1 (C-temp) and PerPort |3HGO1341A4 20.00%
RTU

col Mokia 10GE 40km Uplink Optic and RTU IHGO1419A4 20.00%
Bundle

ol Nokia 10GE Uplink Optic and PerPort RTU IHGO1340A4 20.00%
Bundle

ol Maokia 1-Dual GPON XFPOLT(I-TEMP)2- FIHGO1344A4 20.00%
PERFORT RTU

col Nokia Red FX-4 Starter Kit FANT-G NoOptics [3HGD1527HM 20.00%
H

ol Nokia Red FX-4 Starter Kit FANT-G NoOptics  [3HGOD1527VM 20.00%
\

COl Makia Simp FX-4 5tr Kit FANT-F wFGLT-B FIHGO1243A4A 20.00%

ol Maokia Red FX-4 5tr Kit 2FANT-G wFGLT-B IHGO1376AD 20.00%
NoOp H

col Naokia Red FX-4 5tr Kit 2FANT-G wFGLT-B IHGO1370AE 20000%
MNoOp V

ol Naokia Red FX-4 5TR Kit 2ZFANT- G wBF XG5 IHGO1397AD 20.00%

NoOp WV
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col Naokia Red FX-4 5TR Kit 2FANT- G wBP XG5 3HGO1397AE 20.00%
MNoOp H

ol Naokia Simp FX-4 5tr Kit FANT-G wFGLT-B AHGO1533HM 20.00%
NoOp H

ol Maokia Simp FX-4 Str Kit FANT-G wFGLT-B FHGO1533VM 20.00%
NoOp WV

ol Maokia Redundant FX-4 Starter Kit w/ 16-PON |3HGO01246A4A 20.00%
LT

ol Naokia Redun FX-16/FAMNT-F Starter Kit 16- IHGO1263A4A 20.00%
FOM LT

ol Maokia Redundant FX-4 Starter Kit w/ 16-PON |3HGO137644 20.00%
LTV

ol Maokia Redundant FX-4 Starter Kit w/ 16-PON |3HG01376AC 20.00%
LTH

ol Naokia Redun FX-16/FANT-G Starter Kit 16- IHGO1393A4A 20.00%
FOM LT

ol Maokia Redundant FX-4 Starter Kit w/ 8-¥GS |3HGOD139744 20.00%
LTV

ol Maokia Redundant FX-4 Starter Kit w/ 8-XGS  |3HGOD1397AC 20.00%
LTH

ol Naokia Redun FX-16/FANT-G Starter Kit 8-XG5 |3HG01398AA4 20.00%
LT

ol Maokia Red FX-8 S5tr Kit 2FANT-G wFGLT-B IHGO1392AD 20.00%
NoOp H

ol Maokia Red FX-B 5tr Kit 2FANT-G wFGLT-B IHGO1392AE 20.00%
MNoOp V

ol Naokia Red FX-8 S5TR Kit FANT- G w8P XGS IHGO1512HA 20.00%
NoOp H

ol Maokia Red FX-8 5TR Kit FANT- G wBF XG5 IHGO1512VA 20.00%
NoOp WV

ol Naokia Red FX-8 Starter Kit FANT-G NoOptics |3HGD1528HM 20.00%
H

ol Naokia Red FX-8 Starter Kit FANT-G NoOptics [3HGD1528VM 20.00%
Vi

ol Maokia Redund FX-8/FANT-F Starter Kit 16- IHGO1262A4A 20.00%
PON LT

ol Maokia Redundant FX-8 Starter Kit w/ 8-XGS |3HGO1358AB 20.00%
LT

ol Naokia Redund FX-8/FANT-G Starter Kit 16- IHGO1392A4A 20.00%

PON LT
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col Naokia Red FX16 5tr Kit FANTG wFGLT-B NoOp|3HGOD1393AC 20.00%
\
ol Naokia Red FX-16 STR Kit FANT- G w8P XG5 IHGO1513A4A 20.00%
NoOp V
ol Maokia 7362 SF-8GW AC w/ 1-Dual GPOMN FHGO1378AA 20.00%
Opt/2 RTUs
ol Maokia 7362 SF-8GW Coax w/1-Dual GPON IHGO1378AC 20.00%
Opt/2 RTU
ol Naokia 7362 SF-8GW AC w/ 1-Dual XG5S Opt/2 |3HGOD1379AA 20.00%
RTUs
ol Maokia 7362 SF-8GW Coax w/1-XGS-PON IHGO1379AC 20.00%
Opt/1 RTU
C-5FF Nokia 100/1000Base-BX20-D DR C-5FP 3FERD491AA 20.00%
C-5FF Nokia 1000Base-BX10-D C-5FP IFERS106AA 20.00%
EMS Naokia AS520 AMS 5529 Apps 5t Syst RTU per |3AP3IE517CAAL 20.00%
Sub
EMS Maokia 5520/5529 AMS Starter Kit Bundle JAP3IB518AAAA 20.00%
EMS Nokia AS520 AMS - RTU Operator Position  |3FE31060A4 20.00%,
EMS Nokia AS520 AMS - RTU External TL1 GW IFEI11B0AA 20.00%
EMS Naokia 5571 PCC RTU One time Upgrade IFEI11E9EA 20.00%
Enterprise
EMS Maokia 5571 PCC-RTU Base SW NAR IMVODES6AAAL 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia FPXT-B 8p 10G EPON LT IFEGETEEAB 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia FGLT-B l6p GPON LT 3FEGBOS4ARB 20.00%
. Nokia FWLT-B 8port U-NGPOM LT (2x40G BP) [3FE72955A4 20.00%]
Line Cards
Line Cards Makia MPOT-C 48-Port Voice LT IFERS455B4 20.00%
Line Cards Maokia MELT-B 36-Port P2P Ethernet LT IFEE2543A4 20.00%
. Mokia CFXR-A 7362 DF-16GW with AC power |3FE45632A4 20.00%
Line Cards
. Nokia CFXR-A 7362 DF-16GW with DC power |3FE45632BA 20.00%]
Line Cards
) Maokia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW AC power w Coax [3FE73517A4 20.00%
Line Cards
Cable
. Mokia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW AC power w SOOW|3IFEV3517BA 20.00%
Line Cards
Cable
Line Cards Software Application Fees Mokia 7360 L3 PER PORT FEE - Layer 3 RTU AMYVODAEEAAAL 20.00%
MDF Cables Nokia SH-16F INDOOR DROP CABLE 3M AIFEYIIT1AA 20.00%
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MDF Cables Naokia VSRM-AVDSL 710 10ft 50-pair Cable  |3FEB9365AA ZG.DD%I

Naokia VSRM-A VDSL MS2 10ft S0-Pair Cable |3FEGR93644AA4 20.00%{
MDF Cables
MDF Cables Maokia SX-48V VDSL CABLE S0FT, UNTERM IFE73I30944 20.00%
Network Termination Card Additional Part MNokia FNIO-A FX NTIO card 8-port 10G 3FEBS586BA 20.00%
Network Termination Cards Naokia :..:h;rﬁ 7360 FX 1280Gbps NT w/ clock|3FEV1256BA 20000%
Network Termination Cards Naokia ;.:P;TF 7360 FX 480Gbps NT w/ clock |3FES3701BD 20.00%
MNetwork Termination Cards Maokia MDPS-B Vect Proc Card (384 lines) IFERTAITAA 20.00%
oLT MNokia Dual GPON XFP OLT {I-temp) Class B+ |3FES6402AC 20.00%
oLT Nokia Dual GPOM XFP OLT {I-temp) Class C+ |3FES6402BC 20,008
oLT Maokia Dual GPOM XFP OLT (C-temp) Class C+ |3FES6402BA 20.00%)
ONT Maokia F-010G-B G.fast/Vplus/VDSL2 CPE(US |3FE45667AA 20.00%

plug)

ONT Nokia 5-881G-B 8P,8GE,RF,Indoor IFESE0T7AAB 20.00%
ONT Nokia 5-881G-A BP,BGE,RF,Outdoor IFESE0T74AA 20.00%
ONT Makia C-040P-P IFEAT 274484 20.00%
ONT Maokia C-040P-0 IFEAT2T5AA 20.00%
ONT MNokia 0-E0105-P DPoE SFP ONU Indoor 3FEB5373DA 20.00%
ONT Nokia kIT-E-240G-B FFE4AR2E0AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-040P-0Q Indoor Installation Bracket |3FE48105A4 20.00%
ONT Makia Outdoor enclosure for XS-250%-4A IFE4A7391BA 20.00%
ONT Maokia F-010G-C [US plug) IFE4B007AA 20.00%
ONT MNokia G-010G-A [US plug) 3FESG089A4 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-010P-A ONT Only IFE4E431AA 20.00%
ONT Mokia G-0105-A ONT IFEAE541AA 20.00%
ONT MNaokia 3-0105-B IFEA6955A4 20.00%
ONT Maokia G-040P-0 PoE ONT Kit (US Plug) IFESBEA3IAC 20.00%
ONT Maokia G-240G-A ONT Only IFES569144 20.00%
ONT Nakia G-240G-A H AC/DC (US plug) 3FE55868AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-241G-A ONT FE4AT7DEEAA 20.00%
ONT Mokia -440G-A IFESS5423AA 20.00%
ONT MNaokia -440G-A I:US-plug] FFESS508AA 20.00%
ONT Maokia J-00160CP-P,POL IFEAT 277 AN 20.00%
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ONT Nokia U-050%-A (US plug) 3FE47451AA 20.00%

ONT Nokia U-050%-A ONT only IFE4TATAAN 20.00%
(XGSPON/XGPON1]

ONT Mokia U-090CP-P IFE472734A 20.00%

ONT Mokia XE-040G-A Kit 3FES5742A4 20.00%

onT Nokia XS-020%-A (US plug) (cable 3FE48958AB 20.00%
management]

ONT Nokia ®5-020%-A (US plug) 3FE4E05EAA 20.00%

ONT Nokia ¥5-240W-A Kit (US plug) IFE48626AA 20.00%

ONT Mokia HS-250WX-A (US plug) IFE4843944 20.00%

ONT Mokia X5-250%-A (U5 plug) IFE48118AA 20.00%

P5 Mokia Cyber DTC36 IMVODS55A4 20.00%

pS Nokia US Plug in,2Pin Desktop,54V,1A,Molex [3FE47145AA 20.00%
Int

Service Nokia SSP - EMS [55XX/73XX) per line 301049607 20.00%

SEP Mokia 1000Base-EX 5FP 5M 1310nm 40km IFE257754A 20.00%
18dB

SEP Mokia 1000Base-ZX SFP SM 1550NM BOKM  [IFE2Z57T760AA 20.00%
24DB

SEP Nokia 1000Base-5X 5FF MM B50MM 550M  |3FE25773AA 20.00%
JDB

SEP Mokia 1000Base-L¥ 5FF 5M 1310nm 10km IFE2577444 20.00%
11dB

SFP Nakia GPON SFP B+ (C-temp) OLT IFES3441AA 20.00%

SFP Nokia GPOM SFP C+ (I-temp) OLT 3FES3441BC 20.00%

SFP Nokia GPOM SFP B+ (I-temp) OLT 3FES3441AC 20.00%

SFP Nokia GPOM SFP C+ (C-temp) OLT IFES3441BA 20.00%

SFP Mokia GPOMN SFP C++ {I-temp) OLT 34dB IFES3441FC 20.00%

SFP Mokia 1000Base-T RI45 SFP Electrical 3FEG4927AA 20.00%

sgp Nokia GPON B+ SFP optics module w. SC/APC|3FE46899A4 20.00%,

SEP Nokia SFP GPON SC/UPC uplink wo 3FEGELSIAA 20.00%
integrGPON MAC

SEP+ Mokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM SFP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGREE90AA 20.00%
1471nm

SEP+ Mokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM 5FP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGBR00AB 20.00%
1491nm

SEP+ Nokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM SFP+ -40 to +85C [3FEGEES0AC 20.00%

1511nm
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SFP+ Naokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM 5FP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGEE00AD 20000%
1531nm

SEP+ Naokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM SFP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGSS90AE 20.00%
1551nm

SEP+ Maokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM SFP+ -40 to +85C |3FERS890AF 20.00%
1571nm

SFP+ Naokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM 5FP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGEE00AG 20000%
1591nm

SEP+ Naokia 10GBASE-ER CWDM SFP+ -40 to +85C |3FEGES90AH 20.00%
1611nm

SFP+ Maokia 10GBase-LR SFP+ 10KM IFEE26004A4 20.00%

SFP+ Mokia 10GBase-ER SFP+ 40km IFERSB31AA 20.00%

SFP+ Nokia 10GBase-5R 5FP+ 300M IFERIZE4AA 20.00%

SEP+ Nokia 10GBase-ZR SFP+ B0km 10Ghps I-temp | 3FEG5332A4 20.00%{

SEP+ Maokia 10GBase-LR 5FP+ 10km -5C to +70C, IFEEZ2E00DA 20.00%
1310nm

SFP+ MNokia XG5 Optics Module 3FE46901AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia CABLE GLAND KIT for ANSI SX-48Y IFERDA1EAA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia AMNSI FX-8 FIBER ROUTING IFEG10EVEBR 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia AMSI FX-4 FIBER ROUTING IFE61087DE 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part MNokia Filler F¥ 25mm with pre-cabling lot IFEGS005AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Maokia Filler FX 30mm for NT-B position IFERSE514A4 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part MNokia Filler FX 25mm without pre-cabling lot | 3FEGS651BA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia Filler MA-Filler Parking Panel IFEGSA65AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia 18inch Rack Mounting Kit IFE72995AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part MNokia 23inch Rack Mounting Kit IFE72996AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Maokia Dust Filter IFET2997A4 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Mokia CFAM-A 7362 DF-16GW Fan Unit 3FE459994A4 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia 12p LTA for SX-12VP - 710 IFERDEIZDA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia ?_35? SK-12VP Brckt Kit CAD12 wo IFERSEIZAB 20.00%
diplexer

Subrack Additional Part Maokia ZEE;? SK-12VP Brekt Kit M300 ped wo  |3FEG9832CE 20.00%

ip

Subrack Additional Part MNokia 16p LTA for S¥-16F - 710 3FEG9832DB 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia 7367 SX-16F Gland Kit IFEV2091AA 20.00%

Subrack Additional Part Nokia ;35?;5;&!‘&-‘1 SX-48V Pole/Wall Mount IFERDITZAA 20.00%

racke
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Subrack Additional Part Naokia 7367 1SAM 5X-16F Wall / Pole mount  |3FE727B5AA 20,008
Subrack Additional Part Naokia 7362 15AM ?F—SGW AC-powered IFE7A945B4 20.00%
GDT+Fuse kit
Subrack Additional Part MNakia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW Coax-powered IFE74945A4 20.00%
GDT+Fuse k
Subrack Additional Part Naokia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW AC power module |3FE74525BA 20,00
Subrack Additional Part Naokia 7362 15AM 5F-BGW Coax power IFETAS25AA 20.00%
module
Subrack Additional Part Maokia 7362 ISAM SF-BGW IP67 gland plug IFET47904AA 20.00%
. Maki 7362 ISAM SF-8GW Wall/Pol FE74947A4 20.
Subrack Additional Part okia 36 5 S 8G allfpole 3 d 0.00%
Mounting Kit
Subrack Additional Part MNaokia ;_3;52 I1SAM SF-BGW Strand Mounting  |3FET4946A4 20.00%
|
Subracks Makia MNFXS-E FX-4 shelf w/ BFAN-X IFEE4991BB 20.00%
Subracks Maokia MNFXS-E FX-8 shelf w/ BFAN-E IFEE4936BE 20.00%
Subracks Mokia NEX5-D FX-16 shelf w/o Fan AFEGSZ09BA 20.00%
Subracks Nokia MNTS-A KIT IFE4S5042AA 20.00%
Nokia CFAS-D 7367 SX-16F with triple power |3FE71491AE 20.00%
Subracks
Maokia VSRM-A 7367 SX-48V Triple Input IFEGBR1TAB 20.00%
Subracks i
Variant
MNaokia VSRM-B 7367 5X-48U with AC/DC/RFT [3FE74988AA 20.00%
Subracks
power
Nokia CFES-B 7367 5X-16F with triple power |3FE71431BE 20.00%)
Subracks
XFP Makia 10/10G-EPOM PR30 OLT XFP, |-temp IFEGEROGEBD 20.00%
XFP Maokia XG5 DR XFP N1 [C-temp) OLT IFEAE232A4 20.00%
XFP Maokia XG5S DR XFE N1 (I-temp) OLT AFEAGZIZAC 20.00%
XFP Nokia XG5 DR XFP N2 [C-temp) OLT IFE4R23ZBA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia KIT-FX-8 ANSI VERT IFEG7300BA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia KIT-FX-8 ANSI HORIZ IFERTI00AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNaokia KIT-F¥-4 ANSI VERT IFEGRT200BA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia KIT-FX-4 ANSI HORIZ 3FE67299AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia BFAN-H FX Intell Fan incl filter, FX-16 |3FE66546AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Paris Maokia BFAN-E FX Intell. Fan excl. filter, FX-8 |3FEGE545AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia BFAM-X FX Intell. Fan excl. filter, F¥-4 |3FEGE54484 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Naokia FX-16 BAFFLE KIT 3FEG8285AA 20.00%

12 0f 19



DIR-CPO-4730 Appendix C Pricing Index

AWS, LLC
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia FX Dust filter for 4-slot shelf IFEG492REA 20.00%
Additional Paris & Spare Parls Makia FX Dust filter for 8-slat shelf IFEG4928DA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia CSM27 Floating Grnd UPS IMVOD53544 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia UPS CSN27U12V3-G IMVO0S00AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia UPS - CSN27U12V 3IMVO0433AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia FX-16 DRIP TRAY 3FEGE295AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia FX Dust filter for 16-slot shelf IFERTO52A4 20.00%
Additional Paris & Spare Parls Makia 8ft Molex DC Pwr Cable for Delta UPS |3EM24378AA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia DMDU-4850R UPS IEM2337244 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia DUPS-12324 non-grnd UPS IEM23134A8 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts MNokia B 1AF17581ACAA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia Batteries (Installation) 16.8Ah 12V UPS|1AF17581ABAA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia SUPPLY_STANDARD_AC/DC_UNIV 1AF01226ASAB 20.00%
Additional Paris & Spare Parls Makia 3 NEMA 1AB383340010 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia C13x3-NEMA 1ABO76760073 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Mokia 7360 FX-16 Fiber Routing Kit IFEGLO8T7FA 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia Wall mount bracket for G-010G-A 3FES6393AC 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia EQUIPMENT_584.2mm(23In)W/5pcl  |1ADD14120044 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Nokia 4GB Compact Flash Card (Empty) 1AB147830065 20.00%
Additional Paris & Spare Parls Makia 25ft Molex DC Pwr Cable for Delta UPS [3EM24378AB 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Makia Outdoor ONT to UPS Cable 7.5m IEM18276AD 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Mokia Bat 1AF30360A8A4 20.00%
Additional Parts & Spare Parts Maokia I-24%G-B Outdoor Enclosure 3FE54221AH 20.00%
Cable Nokia AC Power Cable (ANSI plug) (3m) 3FE73552AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia USE Craft Cable for SX-12VP IFE73081A4 20.00%
Cable Makia DC Power Cable (3m) 3FE72993DA 20.00%
Cable Makia CA-SX-16F Alarms IFE72090AA 20.00%
Cable Mokia CA-5X-16F Mtwk Pwr 60cm IFE72089AB 20.00%
Cable Nokia 7362/7367 AC Power Cable (3m) 3FE72087AA 20.00%
Cable Nokia GPON Cable CA-5X-16F GPON 2m 3FE72086AB 20.00%
Cable Nokia CA-5X-16F Ethernet 3m IFE72085A4 20.00%
Cable Mokia shid{3m) IFE72088A4 20.00%
Cable Mokia Heyco IFEE9371AA 20.00%
Cable Maokia IN14AWG IFEGOIGBAA 20.00%
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Cable Mokia GPON Cable 10ft 1 x SMF SC/APC OSP |3FE69367AA 20.00%
Cable Mokia 0sP IFEG93I66AA 20.00%
Cable Mokia cables,8xLC.SA(100ft/30m) IFE744821A 20.00%
Cable Nokia {100ft/30m) IFE74481)A 20.00%
Cable Nokia (100ft/30m) IFE74318JA 20.00%
Cable Nokia (100ft/30m) IFE74483JA 20.00%
CFP4 Mokia MMF 100m IFE71994AA 20.00%
CFP4 Mokia 10km IFE71782A4 20.00%
col Mokia 7362 10GE Uplink Per Part RTU IMVODT41AAAN 20.00%
col Mokia RTU IMVDO74DAAAA 20.00%
col Nokia Opt/1 RTU 3IHGO1379AC 20.00%
cal Nokia Opt/2 RTU 3IHGO1378AC 20.00%
Col Nokia RTUs IHG01379AA 20.00%
col Mokia Opt/2 RTUs IHGO1378AA 20.00%
col Mokia Optic, RTU IHGO1338AA 20.00%
col Nokia RTU IHGO1341AA 20.00%
col Nokia Optic, RTU IHGO1337AA 20.00%
cal Mokia w/4(GPON,Opt,RTU) IHGO1346AA 20.00%
COl Nokia PERPORT RTU 3HGO1344AA 20.00%
col Mokia Bundle IHGO1340AA 20.00%
col Mokia w/4(GPON,Opt,RTU) IHGO1345AA 20.00%
col Nokia PON LT IHGO1263AA 20.00%
col Nokia PON LT IHGO1262A4 20.00%
cal Nokia LT IHGO1246AA 20.00%
Col Mokia Simp FX-4 Str Kit FANT-F wFGLT-B IHG01243AA 20.00%
col Mokia NoOp V 3HGO1533VM 20.00%
col Mokia NoOp H IHGO1533HM 20.00%
col Nokia v 3HGO1528VM 20.00%
col Nokia H 3HGO1528HM 20.00%
cal Nokia i 3HGD1527VM 20.00%
Col Nokia H 3HG01527HM 20.00%
col Mokia NoOp H 3HGO1397AE 20.00%
col Mokia NoOp V IHGO1513AA 20.00%
col Nokia NoOp V IHGO1512VA 20.00%
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Col Nokia NoOp H IHGO1512HA 20.00%
cal Nokia NoOp V IHGO1392AF 20.00%
col Nokia NoOp V IHGO1376AE 20.00%
col Nokia NoOp V 3IHGO1397AD 20.00%
col Nokia NoOp H 3HGO1376AD 20.00%
cal Nokia LT IHGO139BAA 20.00%
Col Nokia LTV IHG01397AA 20.00%
cal Nokia PON LT 3IHG01393A4 20.00%
col Nokia PON LT IHGO1392AA 20.00%
col Nokia LTV IHGO1376AA 20.00%
col Nokia LT 3HGO1358AB 20.00%
COl Nokia LTH 3IHG01397AC 20.00%
Col Nokia LTH 3HGO1376AC 20.00%
cal Nokia Bundle IHG01420A4 20.00%
col Nokia Bundle IHGO1419AA 20.00%
col Nokia RTU IHGO1418AA 20.00%
col Nokia NoOp H 3HG01392AD 20.00%
cal Nokia i 3HGO1393AC 20.00%
C-SFP Mokia 1000Base-BX10-D C-SFP IFE65106AA 20.00%
C-SFP Nokia 100/1000Base-BX20-D DR C-SFP IFEG9491AA 20.00%
EMS Nokia A5520 AMS - RTU External TL1 GW 3FE31180AA 20.00%
EMS Nokia AS520 AMS - RTU Operator Position  [3FE31060AA 20.00%
EMS Nokia 5520/5529 AMS Starter Kit Bundle 3AP3BS18AAAA 20.00%
EMS Nokia Sub JAPIES17CAAA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia FWLT-B 8port U-NGPON LT (2x40G BP) |3FE72955AA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia CFXR-A 7362 DF-16GW with DC power |3FE45632BA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia CFXR-A 7362 DF-16GW with AC power [3FE45632A4 20.00%
Line Cards Mokia FPXT-B 8p 106G EPON LT 3IFEGB7EBAB 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia NPOT-C 48-Port Voice LT 3FE65455BA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia MELT-B 36-Port P2P Ethernet LT IFEG2543AA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia FGLT-B 16p GPON LT IFEGB954AB 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia Cable IFE73517AA 20.00%
Line Cards Nokia Cable IFE73517BA 20.00%
Line Cards Software Application Fees MNokia 7360 L3 PER PORT FEE - Layer 3 RTU  [3MVOD46BAAAA 20.00%
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MDF Cables Nokia WSRM-A VDSL 710 10ft 50-pair Cable  |3FEG9365AA 20.00%
MDF Cables Nokia WSRM-A VDSL M52 10ft 50-Pair Cable |3FEG9364AA 20.00%
MDF Cables Nokia 5X-16F INDOOR DROP CABLE 3M IFE73371AA 20.00%
MDF Cables Mokia S¥-48Y VDSL CABLE SOFT, UNTERM IFE73309AA 20.00%
Metwork Termination Card Additional Part Naokia FNIO-A FX NTIO card 8-port 10G IFEGS586BA 20.00%
Metwork Termination Cards Naokia MNDPS-B Vect Proc Card (384 lines) IFEGT43T7AA 20.00%
Network Termination Cards Maokia AMNSI 3FE53701BD 20.00%
Network Termination Cards Makia AMNSI IFET1256BA 20.00%
OLT Nokia Dual GPON XFP OLT (I-temp) Class C+ |3FES6402BC 20.00%
OLT Mokia Dual GPON XFP OLT (C-temp) Class C+ |3FES6402BA 20.00%
oLT Naokia Dual GPOM XFP OLT (I-temp) Class B+ |3FE56402AC 20.00%
ONT Nokia C-040P-Q IFE4AT275AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia C-040P-P IFE4T274AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia U-090CP-P IFE47273AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-0105-B IFE46955AA 20.00%
ONT Maokia G-0105-A ONT IFE4B541AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia [XGSPON/XGPON1) 3FE47474AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia U-050X-A (US plug) IFE4TA51AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia 0-E0105-P DPoE SFP ONU Indoor IFEE5373DA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-040P-Q PoE ONT Kit (US Plug) IFESG863AC 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-010G-A (US plug) IFESGORIAA 20.00%
ONT Mokia G-240G-A H AC/DC (US plug) 3FESSR68AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-240G-A ONT Only 3FES55691AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-881G-B 8P,8GE,RF,Indoor 3FESB074AB 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-B81G-A BP,8GE,RF,Outdoor IFESE074AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia XE-D4DG-A Kit JFES5742AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-440G-A (US-plug) IFES5508AA 20.00%
ONT Maokia G-440G-A 3FES5423A4 20.00%
ONT Mokia plug) IFE45667AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia KIT-E-240G-B 3FE46260AA 20.00%
ONT MNaokia Outdoor enclosure for X5-250%-A 3FEA7391BA 20.00%
ONT Nokia U-00160CP-P,POL IFE4T277AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia X5-020%-A (US plug) IFE4BI5BAA 20.00%
ONT Nokia F-010G-C (US plug) 3IFE46007AA 20.00%
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ONT Nokia XS-240W-A Kit (US plug) IFE4BB26AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia XS-250WX-A (US plug) IFE4B439A4 20.00%
ONT Nokia XS-250%-A (US plug) IFE48118AA 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-241G-A ONT 3FE47068AA 20.00%
ONT Mokia management) IFE4BO58AR 20.00%
ONT Nokia G-040P-Q Indoor Installation Bracket |3FE48105AA 20.00%
PS Nokia Cyber DTC36 3MVOD555A4 20.00%
Service Nokia SSP - EMS (S5XX/73XX) per line 301049607 20.00%
SFP Nokia integrGPON MAC 3IFEGER53AA 20.00%
SFP MNokia 1000Base-T RI45 SFP Electrical IFER492T7AM 20.00%
SFP Mokia GPOM SFP C+ (I-temp) OLT IFES3441BC 20.00%
SFP Mokia GPOM SFP C+ (C-temp) OLT 3FE53441BA 20.00%
SFP Nokia GPON SFP B+ (I-temp) OLT 3FES3441AC 20.00%
SFP Nokia GPON SFP B+ (C-temp) OLT IFES3441A4 20.00%
SFP Nokia 24DB 3IFE25776AA 20.00%
SFP Mokia 12dB 3FE25775AA 20.00%
SFP Nokia 11dB 3FE25774AA 20.00%
SFP Nokia 70B IFEZ5773AA 20.00%
SFP Nokia GPOMN SFP C++ (I-temp) OLT 34dB 3FE53441FC 20.00%
SFP Nokia GPOMN B+ SFP optics module w. SC/APC|3FE46899A4 20.00%
SFP+ MNakia 10GBase-ZR SFP+ 80km 10Gbps I-temp |3FEG5832AA 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 10GBase-ER SFP+ 40km IFEESE31AA 20.00%
SFP+ Mokia 1611nm 3FEGEB90AH 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1591nm 3IFEGSB90AG 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1571nm 3FEGSBI0AF 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1551nm IFEGSBI0AE 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1531nm 3FEGER90AD 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1511nm 3IFEGERO0AC 20.00%
SFP+ Mokia 1491nm 3FEGER90AR 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1471nm IFEGSBI0AA 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 10GBase-SR SFP+ 300M 3FEG3264A4 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 1310nm 3FEG2600DA 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia 10GBase-LR SFP+ 10KM 3IFEG2E00AA 20.00%
SFP+ Nokia XG5 Optics Module 3FE46901AA 20.00%
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Subrack Additional Part Nokia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW IP67 gland plug _ |3FE74790AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Makia Mounting Kit JFE74947A4 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Makia Kit IFETA946AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Maokia 23inch Rack Mounting Kit JFE72996AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia Dust Filter IFE72097AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia 18inch Rack Mounting Kit IFE72995AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia CFAN-A 7362 DF-16GW Fan Unit IFE45999A4 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Makia Filler FX 25mm without pre-cabling lot |3FE65651BA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia Filler FX 30mm for NT-B position IFERSR51AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Maokia Filler FX 25mm with pre-cabling lot 3FEGS005AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia 7367 ISAM SX-16F Wall / Pale mount  |3FE72785AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia 7367 SX-16F Gland Kit IFE72091AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia 16p LTA for 5X-16F - 710 3FEG9B32DB 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia dipl 3FEG9832CB 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia diplexer IFEGROR3IZAR 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Maokia 12p LTA for SX-12VP - 710 IFER9832DA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia CABLE GLAND KIT for ANSI SX-48Y 3IFEEG41BAA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia Bracket IFEE93TIAA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia Filler MA-Filler Parking Panel IFEE9465AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia ANS| FX-8 FIBER ROUTING 3FEG1087EB 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia ANS| FX-4 FIBER ROUTING 3FEG1087DB 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia 7362 ISAM SF-8GW AC power module |3FE74525BA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part MNokia module 3FE7A525AA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia GDT+Fuse kit IFE74945BA 20.00%
Subrack Additional Part Nokia GDT+Fuse k IFE74945A4 20.00%
Subracks Nokia Variant IFEGRG1TAR 20.00%
Subracks Nokia NFX5-D FX-16 shelf w/o Fan 3FEG5209BA 20.00%
Subracks Mokia MFXS-E FX-4 shelf w/ BFAN-X 3IFEE4991BB 20.00%
Subracks Nokia NEXS-E FX-8 shelf w/ BFAN-E 3FEG4936BE 20.00%
Subracks Nokia CFES-B 7367 5X-16F with triple power |3FE71491BE 20.00%
Subracks Maokia CFAS-D 7367 SX-16F with triple power |3FE71491AE 20.00%
Subracks Nokia MNTS-A KIT 3FE45042A4 20.00%
Subracks Nokia power IFET4988AA 20.00%
XFP Mokia XGS DR XFP N2 (C-temp) OLT 3IFE46232BA 20.00%
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XFP Nokia XG5 DR XFP N1 (C-temp) OLT IFE46232AA 20.00%
XFP Nokia 10/10G-EPON PR30 OLT XFP, I-temp  |3FEGGGEOGED 20.00%
XFP Mokia XGS DR XFP N1 {I-temp) OLT 3FE46232AC 20.00%
Full OEM Catalog Legrand All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Ortronics All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Superior Essex All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog CelFi All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Coomba All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Westell All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog Commscope All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog IMA Wireless All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog S0LID All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Corning All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog ADRF All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog G-Wave All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog RFS All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog Microlab All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog TE Connectivity All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Surecall All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Amphenol All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog PCTEL All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog Laird All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog Kaeluss All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Anritsu All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Mobile Access All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog PalyPhaser All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog RF Industries All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog SpiderCloud All Available Materials 15.00%
Full DEM Catalog Times Microwave  |All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Trilogy All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Ericsan All Available Materials 15.00%
Full OEM Catalog Wireless Solutions  [All Available Materials 15.00%)
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